there certainly is no litter about. But
one can well ask oneself whether
things are not, perhaps, a little too tidy
and too well ordered. But inspite of
the fact that a list of the federal laws
(not counting the cantonal and
borough regulations) fills 14,000
(fourteen thousand!) printed pages
and that the police carpy fire arms, the
Swiss are not as naturally disciplined
as the British are. They certainly don't
drive as well or as carefully as the
British do and they have a dangerous

habit of not respecting pedestrian
crossings in traffic.